and inserting in their place the words 

"nine (9) Light Fixture(s) 

Said Light Fixture at N.Wells measure: 

One (1) at point seven seven (.77) feet in length, one point three one (1.31) 
foot in width and ten (10) feet above grade level. 

sum of one hundred fifteen ($115.00) per armum in advance." 

Section 2: 

This ordinance Amendment shall be in effe.Gt i«)on its passage.